## ORDINANCE NUMBER 50-75 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Sponsored by Councilma, 1975.	an Leonerd Stubbs	_on	the_	iath	day	of	M = -
9 1970,							

AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING ROBERT H. LEIGHTY AS A MEMBER ON THE BICENTENNIAL COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. Robert H. Leighty is hereby appointed as a member of the BiCentennial Commission of the City of Centerville, Ohio to serve for the full period of existence of said Commission.

Section II. This Ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 19th day of Mes, 1975

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 51-75, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 19+6 day of 1975.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law
Robert N. Farguhar

Municipal Attorney